12.20.99

RECEIVED

Expires 06/30/99 F@MR 106119920-1619A 01-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce 09/270, 587 Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



101239534

1999 DEC 20 AN PRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commission of Parameter and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel# Frame # O.S. Government IRMATORY INSTRUM **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 08031999 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Assignment.) Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name DONALD PECK NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 2) 2531 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY Address (line 3) ARLINGTON, VA 22242-5160 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed threst his three should be recovered to the property of the data needed threst his three transfers. D.C. 20231 and to the price of information and Regulatory Ariains, office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Property (1651-9027), Magnington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD APPLICATION OF THE ADDRESS.

REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0293

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Number 703	3) 696-4009
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL	RESEARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNS	SEL	
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINC		
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attack	per of pages of the attached conveyance document himents.	nt #
Application Number(s) or Pate Enter either the Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	litional numbers attached the same property). umber(s)
09270 년왕		
	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application (CT)	
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application nuronly if a U.S. Application	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of the control of t	was Month Day Year PCT PCT
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application nur only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application volume. CT) PCT PCT mber Number PCT PCT 2r the total number of properties involved.	PCT PCT
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application nur only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter PCT application for the properties	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application volume. CT) PCT PCT PCT Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	PCT
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number of Properties Enter PCT application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter PCE Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Proposit Account	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of the content application of the conten	PCT PCT fee req'd
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number of Properties Enter PCT application has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter PCE Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount Proposit Account	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application (c. CT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0294

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application For:

RELATIONAL DATABASE METHOD FOR ACCESSING INFORMATION

USEFUL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF, TO INTERCONNECT NODES

IN, TO REPAIR AND, TO MAINTAIN PRODUCT AND SYSTEM

UNITS

Inventors:

Scott J. Benjamin and John H. Raisanen

Serial No.:

09/270,587

Filing Date:

March 18, 1999

Contractor:

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Contract No.:

N00024-94-D-5204

The invention identified above, is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12 included in Contract No. 00024-94-D-5204 with the Department of the Navy. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted by the Government under this Contract, in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights required by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of August 1999.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of August 1999.

MYRTHA A. HUBBARD
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
DAKOTA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public

Glenn W. Bowen

Intellectual Property Counsel

Business Address:

Lockheed Martin Corporation Mail Station U2F26

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

P. O. Box 64525

St. Paul, MN 55164-0525

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0295